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Wednesday   6:30 pm Lanes 27 - 36Allie Brandt Lanes
USBC Certification:

President: TONY HEARY is on Lane 33 (___)___-____
Vice President: CHRIS FOSHEE is on Lane 29 (___)___-____

Secretary/Treasurer: TOM EDBAUER is on Lane 29 (___)___-____
Sergeant at Arms: JOHN MACDONALD is on Lane 27 (___)___-____

Lane Assignments
27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36

Today  5- 2  6- 3 10- 8  4- 9  7- 1
Next Week  9-10  7- 8  3- 4  1- 2  5- 6

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 5 HARBORTOWN FINAN 82.1 34½ 7½ 52.1 197 181 5 3177 4008
2 10 LAWNS U 2 70.2 29½ 12½ 54.1 204½ 173½ 4 3291 4038
3 2 DDK TELECOM SERV 69.0 29 13 55.7 210½ 167½ 4 3523 4045
4 9 PIZZA OVEN 64.3 27 15 38.9 147 231 5 3045 3963
5 8 Balk Roofing & S 52.4 22 20 52.9 200 178 3 3421 3850
6 4 LAWNS UNLIMITED 41.7 17½ 24½ 48.0 181½ 196½ 3 3551 3941
7 6 HUBBELL WIRING D 39.3 16½ 25½ 57.9 219 159 2 3519 3912
8 3 ARC HOME REMODEL 32.1 13½ 28½ 46.0 174 204 2 3244 3865
9 7 IT'S IN THE DESI 32.1 13½ 28½ 44.0 166½ 211½ 1 3367 3853

10 1 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 16.7 7 35 50.3 190 188 1 2994 3657

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
27-28 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 541 620 596 1757 2 <---> Balk Roofing & S 657 669 620 1946 19
29-30 HARBORTOWN FINA 663 687 678 2028 18½ <---> IT'S IN THE DESI 615 629 631 1875 2½
31-32 PIZZA OVEN 632 683 701 2016 17 <---> ARC HOME REMODEL 614 648 657 1919 4
33-34 LAWNS U 2 704 648 688 2040 18 <---> HUBBELL WIRING D 652 634 625 1911 3
35-36 LAWNS UNLIMITED 758 540 697 1995 10 <---> DDK TELECOM SERV 717 627 656 2000 11

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

712 IT'S IN THE DESI 2038 LAWNS U 2 815 IT'S IN THE DESI 2161 LAWNS U 2
709 HUBBELL WIRING D 1930 Balk Roofing & S 790 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 2155 DDK TELECOM SER
703 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 1921 DDK TELECOM SERV 784 LAWNS U 2 2152 Balk Roofing & S
696 LAWNS U 2 1900 ARC HOME REMODEL 782 HUBBELL WIRING D 2130 LAWNS UNLIMITE
692 Balk Roofing & S 1881 HUBBELL WIRING D 766 Balk Roofing & S 2127 HUBBELL WIRING 
680 ARC HOME REMODEL 1848 LAWNS UNLIMITED 763 PIZZA OVEN 2119 HARBORTOWN FIN
679 DDK TELECOM SERV 1801 IT'S IN THE DESI 761 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2108 IT'S IN THE DESI
679 LAWNS UNLIMITED 1793 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 757 DDK TELECOM SERV 2104 ARC HOME REMOD

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 DOUG CATLIN 834 SEAN DIETZ 315 DOUG CATLIN 843 SEAN DIETZ

298 BRANDON PARDEE 771 DOUG CATLIN 310 CHRIS BRENDEL 816 DOUG CATLIN
289 SEAN DIETZ 723 MILAN CARR 308 TONY HEARY 810 JEFF STARR
278 CHRIS FOSHEE 721 MIKE COLTON 306 BRANDON PARDEE 784 PHIL MATHEIS
278 TONY HEARY 708 JEFF STARR 299 JEFF STARR 775 MIKE COLTON
278 RON CHATT 705 RON CHATT 299 ERIC RICE 770 TONY HEARY
277 DANIEL JORDAN 698 BILL KRENCIK 299 PHIL MATHEIS 765 MILAN CARR
277 CHRIS BRENDEL 697 CHRIS FOSHEE 292 PHIL EATON 765 JOHN MACDONALD

Women 196 HEATHER COSTELLO 532 HEATHER COSTELLO 269 HEATHER COSTELLO 739 HEATHER COSTELLO
177 SUE HEIMAN 466 SUE HEIMAN 256 SUE HEIMAN 709 SUE HEIMAN

Split 1 High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

712 IT'S IN THE DESI 2038 LAWNS U 2 815 IT'S IN THE DESI 2161 LAWNS U 2
709 HUBBELL WIRING D 1930 Balk Roofing & S 790 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 2155 DDK TELECOM SER
703 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 1921 DDK TELECOM SERV 784 LAWNS U 2 2152 Balk Roofing & S
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
696 LAWNS U 2 1900 ARC HOME REMODEL 782 HUBBELL WIRING D 2130 LAWNS UNLIMITE
692 Balk Roofing & S 1881 HUBBELL WIRING D 766 Balk Roofing & S 2127 HUBBELL WIRING 
680 ARC HOME REMODEL 1848 LAWNS UNLIMITED 763 PIZZA OVEN 2119 HARBORTOWN FIN
679 DDK TELECOM SERV 1799 IT'S IN THE DESI 761 LAWNS UNLIMITED 2108 IT'S IN THE DESI
668 LAWNS UNLIMITED 1793 ALLIE BRANDT ESC 757 DDK TELECOM SERV 2104 ARC HOME REMOD

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 DOUG CATLIN 834 SEAN DIETZ 315 DOUG CATLIN 843 SEAN DIETZ

298 BRANDON PARDEE 771 DOUG CATLIN 310 CHRIS BRENDEL 816 DOUG CATLIN
279 SEAN DIETZ 723 MILAN CARR 308 TONY HEARY 810 JEFF STARR
278 CHRIS FOSHEE 721 MIKE COLTON 306 BRANDON PARDEE 784 PHIL MATHEIS
278 TONY HEARY 708 JEFF STARR 299 JEFF STARR 775 MIKE COLTON
278 RON CHATT 705 RON CHATT 299 ERIC RICE 770 TONY HEARY
277 DANIEL JORDAN 697 CHRIS FOSHEE 299 PHIL MATHEIS 765 MILAN CARR
277 CHRIS BRENDEL 696 WAYNE SMITH 292 PHIL EATON 765 JOHN MACDONALD

Women 196 HEATHER COSTELLO 499 HEATHER COSTELLO 269 HEATHER COSTELLO 739 HEATHER COSTELLO
177 SUE HEIMAN 466 SUE HEIMAN 256 SUE HEIMAN 709 SUE HEIMAN

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 679 LAWNS UNLIMITED 640 DDK TELECOM SERV 597 Balk Roofing & S
Scratch Series 1769 DDK TELECOM SERV 1758 LAWNS UNLIMITED 1730 Balk Roofing & S

Handicap Game 758 LAWNS UNLIMITED 717 DDK TELECOM SERV 704 LAWNS U 2
Handicap Series 2040 LAWNS U 2 2028 HARBORTOWN FINAN 2016 PIZZA OVEN

Men Scratch Game 289 SEAN DIETZ 253 MIKE COLTON 247 BILL KRENCIK
Scratch Series 739 SEAN DIETZ 698 BILL KRENCIK 665 RON CHATT

Handicap Game 289 SEAN DIETZ 266 DON BARNARD 266 BILL KRENCIK
266 MIKE COLTON

Handicap Series 755 BILL KRENCIK 739 SEAN DIETZ 702 JOHN MACDONALD
702 MIKE COLTON

Women Scratch Game 196 HEATHER COSTELLO 144 SUE HEIMAN
Scratch Series 532 HEATHER COSTELLO 400 SUE HEIMAN

Handicap Game 263 HEATHER COSTELLO 224 SUE HEIMAN
Handicap Series 733 HEATHER COSTELLO 640 SUE HEIMAN

Individual High Averages
Men 223.93 SEAN DIETZ Women 146.96 HEATHER COSTELLO

211.52 MILAN CARR 131.80 SUE HEIMAN
207.74 RON CHATT
207.41 CHRIS FOSHEE
207.23 WAYNE SMITH
206.02 MIKE COLTON
204.45 CHRIS FREY
204.09 BRANDON PARDEE

High Individual Match Points
Men 32 DON BARNARD Women 24 SUE HEIMAN

32 CHRIS FREY 20 HEATHER COSTELLO
31.5 TOM EDBAUER
31.5 MILAN CARR
30.5 ERIC RICE

29 ELVIS COBB
29 JEFF STARR
29 JOHN MACDONALD

Most Improved Average
Men 206 to 223.93 = +17.93 SEAN DIETZ Women 133 to 146.96 = +13.96 HEATHER COSTELLO

159 to 174.76 = +15.76 TOM EDBAUER 125 to 131.80 = +6.80 SUE HEIMAN
173 to 187.20 = +14.20 ERIC RICE
155 to 166.37 = +11.37 KEN KLINO
170 to 181.04 = +11.04 PHIL MATHEIS
163 to 173.98 = +10.98 DON BARNARD
197 to 207.41 = +10.41 CHRIS FOSHEE
189 to 197.36 = +8.36 MATTHEW GRIFFIN
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - ALLIE BRANDT ESC

93 CHRIS BRENDEL 182 34 8750 48 583 531 151 171 186 508 607
119 JOSH FERGUSON 130 81 390 3 396 389 0 0

88 PHIL EATON 189 27 9114 48 576 524 128 171 148 447 522
34 ERIC RICE 187 29 10109 54 607 549 175 191 175 541 628

2 - DDK TELECOM SERV
19 MATTHEW GRIFFIN 197 20 7697 39 619 576 0 0
18 MIKE KOCHMANSKI 191 26 2293 12 587 571 192 194 154 540 609
17 DON BARNARD 173 42 9395 54 523 465 224 142 198 564 690
20 RON CHATT 207 11 11218 54 638 580 224 214 227 665 701

3 - ARC HOME REMODEL
1 WAYNE SMITH 207 11 6217 30 647 613 0 0

99 DOUG LAUB 187 29 5626 30 578 544 156 217 183 556 643
2 ELVIS COBB 203 15 10966 54 662 604 223 181 235 639 687

103 LANNY KIO 153 60 5982 39 486 443 131 146 135 412 589
4 - LAWNS UNLIMITED

14 TONY HEARY 190 27 9152 48 589 537 233 161 219 613 694
45 DANIEL JORDAN 176 39 9505 54 584 526 193 127 162 482 599
89 MIKE COLTON 206 12 9889 48 668 616 253 173 237 663 702

117 SEAN DIETZ 223 -2 6046 27 674 643 289 207 243 739 739
5 - HARBORTOWN FINAN

37 JOHN MACDONALD 175 40 9470 54 562 504 181 190 208 579 702
21 KEN KLINO 166 48 8984 54 535 477 154 190 169 513 657
39 GARY RAY JR JR 166 48 7012 42 503 457 0 0

6 - HUBBELL WIRING D
7 KEITH FOSHEE bk170 45 484 3 488 481 0 0
6 TOM EDBAUER 174 41 9437 54 538 480 171 166 160 497 617
5 CHRIS FOSHEE 207 11 11200 54 656 598 195 185 217 597 630

67 CHRIS FREY 204 14 10427 51 643 588 221 218 183 622 664
8 CRAIG FONTANA bk217 2 0 0 0 0

7 - IT'S IN THE DESI
16 TODD WHEELER 208 10 6893 33 631 594 225 193 238 656 689

105 SUE HEIMAN 131 80 6722 51 406 351 116 144 140 400 640
65 BRANDON PARDEE 204 14 11021 54 664 606 171 189 150 510 546

8 - Balk Roofing & S
31 JEFF STARR 182 34 9865 54 566 508 153 145 160 458 554
30 TOM BALK 196 21 10611 54 618 560 197 205 172 574 637
32 BILL KRENCIK 200 18 10221 51 633 578 235 247 216 698 755

9 - PIZZA OVEN
113 HEATHER COSTELLO 146 66 7936 54 443 385 169 196 167 532 733
107 PHIL MATHEIS 181 35 9776 54 598 540 161 165 168 494 596
114 BRIAN GARLOCK 151 62 5894 39 490 447 0 0

10 - LAWNS U 2
115 DOUG CATLIN 200 18 7234 36 605 565 0 0
118 WILLIAM KERR 104 104 1253 12 322 306 99 149 109 357 681
116 TYLER JORDAN 122 88 1465 12 380 364 0 0

15 JIM FOLEY 172 43 6729 39 537 494 0 0
13 MILAN CARR 211 8 11422 54 662 604 201 177 221 599 620

High Match Points: Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
DON BARNARD 9395 54 173 224 585 224 142 198 564
CHRIS FREY 10427 51 204 265 694 221 218 183 622
TOM EDBAUER 9437 54 174 233 609 171 166 160 497
MILAN CARR 11422 54 211 274 723 201 177 221 599
ERIC RICE 10109 54 187 257 626 175 191 175 541
ELVIS COBB 10966 54 203 256 667 223 181 235 639
JEFF STARR 9865 54 182 265 708 153 145 160 458
JOHN MACDONALD 9470 54 175 220 642 181 190 208 579
PHIL MATHEIS 9776 54 181 257 658 161 165 168 494
RON CHATT 11218 54 207 278 705 224 214 227 665
DANIEL JORDAN 9505 54 176 277 649 193 127 162 482
TONY HEARY 9152 48 190 278 680 233 161 219 613
BILL KRENCIK 10221 51 200 255 698 235 247 216 698
KEN KLINO 8984 54 166 230 579 154 190 169 513
TOM BALK 10611 54 196 258 666 197 205 172 574
CHRIS FOSHEE 11200 54 207 278 697 195 185 217 597
MIKE COLTON 9889 48 206 268 721 253 173 237 663
MATTHEW GRIFFIN 7697 39 197 268 694 0
CHRIS BRENDEL 8750 48 182 277 652 151 171 186 508
BRANDON PARDEE 11021 54 204 298 684 171 189 150 510
PHIL EATON 9114 48 189 265 663 128 171 148 447
BRIAN GARLOCK 5894 39 151 214 520 0
GARY RAY JR JR 7012 42 166 211 612 0
DOUG CATLIN 7234 36 200 300 771 0
JIM FOLEY 6729 39 172 241 612 0
SEAN DIETZ 6046 27 223 289 834 289 207 243 739
LANNY KIO 5982 39 153 201 516 131 146 135 412
DOUG LAUB 5626 30 187 236 627 156 217 183 556
TODD WHEELER 6893 33 208 267 695 225 193 238 656
WAYNE SMITH 6217 30 207 266 696 0
TYLER JORDAN 1465 12 122 170 438 0
MIKE KOCHMANSKI 2293 12 191 224 604 192 194 154 540
WILLIAM KERR 1253 12 104 149 357 99 149 109 357
JOSH FERGUSON 390 3 130 157 390 0
KEITH FOSHEE 484 3 bk170 176 484 0
CRAIG FONTANA 0 0 bk217 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
SUE HEIMAN 6722 51 131 177 466 116 144 140 400
HEATHER COSTELLO 7936 54 146 196 532 169 196 167 532
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